### 502501012 09/18/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William D McDonald	09/11/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bamcore LLC
Street Address:	5046 Old Redwood Hwy
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95403

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12843034

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075423810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:7075450900Email:ghoenig@ap.netCorrespondent Name:Gary Hoenig

Address Line 1: 2777 Yulupa Ave 222

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11892
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Hoenig
Signature:	/Gary Hoenig/
Date:	09/18/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=12843034\_130911\_McDonald\_Assognment#page1.tif source=12843034\_130911\_McDonald\_Assognment#page2.tif source=12843034\_130911\_McDonald\_Assognment#page3.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031235 FRAME: 0832 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

U.S. Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application Title: Bamboo I-Beam with Laminated

Web and Flanges

Serial Number: 12/843,034

Filed: 07/25/2010

WHEREAS, I, William D. McDonald, resident of the city of Santa Rosa, State of

California, have invented a new and useful invention related to the construction industry

and building materials; and, more particularly to an I-beam constructed of bamboo for which

an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention

being fully described and identified by the specification and drawings in said application;

WHEREAS, Bamcore LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation, is desirous of

acquiring all the rights, title, and interest to said invention and any and all Letters Patent

thereon when granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 (ten dollars) to me in hand paid, and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency we hereby

acknowledge, I, the above-named inventor, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and

hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto said Bamcore LLC, my entire right, title, and

interest throughout the world in and to said invention; and in and to each and every

improvement thereon; and in and to each and every Letters Patent of the United States

and foreign countries that may be granted or issued on said invention and/or

improvements; including each and every Letters Patent granted or issued upon any

application which is a division or an application on said invention and/or improvements;

12/843,034

and in and to each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, including the

subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Bamcore LLC, its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

which said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, issued, reissued, or extended, as fully

and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by me had this

assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, execute and

deliver any and all instruments that may be necessary or desirable to file or record in

respect to said invention and/or improvements and/or Letters Patent to vest the entire

right, title, and interest in and to the same in said Bamcore LLC, its successors, assigns,

and other legal representatives, and if said Bamcore LLC, its successors or assigns,

desires to secure Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention and/or

improvements, or to secure a reissue of any Letters Patent thereon, or to file a divisional

application thereon, or a disclaimer of supplemental oath relating thereto, or to file a

preliminary statement of any interference proceeding involving any application for

Letters Patent on said invention and /or improvements thereon or involving Letters Patent

granting thereon, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all

lawful acts requisite for the application for such patent, reissue or extension, and the

procuring thereof, and for the filing of any such divisional application and the procuring

of a patent thereon, and for the filing of any such disclaimer, supplemental oath, or

12/843,034

McDonald Assignment

2 of 3

preliminary statement, without further compensation, but at the expense of my said assignee, Bamcore LLC, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;

AND THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is hereby authorized and requested to issue the United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my said assigns, and other legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the above-mamed	inventor have hereunto subscribed my name
Min Millond	on this // day of September, 2013

12/843,034

**RECORDED: 09/18/2013**